
Leicestershire County Age Groups & Championships
2023

Session - 4
at

Event 301 Boys Open 100m Freestyle
Not Competing: 38,70,80,83
Heat Number - 1
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
3 (1) Marius BOT 11 Leicester Ne  1:23.46
4 (3) John GRAHAM-BROWN 11 Leic Peng  1:21.55
5 (2) Ollie PERRINS 11 Loughborough  1:20.43
Heat Number - 2
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (4) Jacob TYRRELL 12 Market Har  1:18.44
2 (6) Mason TRAYNOR 10 Coalville  1:18.27
3 (8) Harvey GOODWIN 12 Hinckley  1:18.31
4 (10) Kishen CHAMPANERI 13 Leic Sharks
5 (9) Austin GRAHAM 11 Leic Peng  1:14.05
6 (7) George HOWARD 11 Leic Sharks  1:14.39
7 (5) Andrei OBUHOV 12 Braunstone  1:20.95
Heat Number - 3
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (12) Kevin VARGA 10 Loughborough  1:12.94
2 (14) V BRAMLEY - HOWELL 13 Leic Peng  1:11.79
3 (16) James NIGHTINGALE 13 Coalville  1:10.50
4 (18) Jude BOUCH 12 Melton M'bry
5 (17) Jakub KOWALCZYK 12 Hinckley  1:14.72
6 (15) Felix JARVIS 13 Loughborough
7 (13) Andrew BLAIR 12 Leicester Ne  1:13.16
8 (11) Gabriel CORBETT 13 Leic Peng
Heat Number - 4
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (20) Jack LACEY 12 Market Har  1:13.90
2 (22) Peter NIGHTINGALE 13 Coalville
3 (24) Seth GARDNER 12 Loughborough  1:12.55
4 (26) Ryan HEJRATY 13 Leicester Ne
5 (25) Jayman LAU 13 Loughborough
6 (23) Theo BLACK 13 Leic Sharks
7 (21) Jaidan MAPARA 13 Leic Sharks  1:10.43
8 (19) Frank BACON 13 Braunstone
Heat Number - 5
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (28) Mason ROUTLEDGE 14 Leic Sharks  1:06.79
2 (30) Marshall GOLDER 13 Hinckley  1:06.25
3 (32) Arthur BLACKLAWS 13 Leic Sharks  1:08.85
4 (34) Maxwell BURDETT 11 Leic Peng
5 (33) Fraser PRESCOD 14 OadbyWigston
6 (31) Darell YEOH 14 Loughborough  1:08.59
7 (29) Joshua BONE 14 Hinckley  1:09.72
8 (27) Olly LOCKTON 14 Loughborough  1:10.42
Heat Number - 6
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (36) Alexander BLAIR 14 Leicester Ne  1:09.08
2 (39) Jacob BLOUNT 15 Loughborough  1:07.11
3 (41) James HOCKEY 14 Coalville  1:07.42
4 (43) Harry LUCAS 13 Braunstone  1:05.20
5 (42) Oliver BELCHER 15 Coalville  1:05.55
6 (40) Callum SHIELLS 15 Leic Sharks  1:05.48
7 (37) Jack SMITH 13 Leic Sharks  1:07.76
8 (35) Freddie BURDETT 13 Leic Peng  1:07.48



Starts List Report Prepared On Mon 30  January 2023 At 09:58 pm
Heat Number - 7
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (45) Harry SIMPSON 15 Coalville
2 (47) Joel YATES 16 Leicester Ne
3 (49) Edward ROSNOVAT 14 Coalville  1:04.02
4 (51) Alex WILLIAMS 16 Braunstone
5 (50) Tyrell MALCOLM 15 Leicester Ne  1:04.52
6 (48) Vladlen OPREA 17 Braunstone
7 (46) Oliver ASHMAN 13 Braunstone  1:01.59
8 (44) Emerson-Blu GUPWELL 13 Braunstone  1:03.43
Heat Number - 8
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (53) Daniel TOMPKINS 14 Market Har  1:04.11
2 (55) Noah PRASAD-SMITH 17 Leic Peng
3 (57) Matthew HALL 17 Hinckley
4 (59) Jake JOHNSTON 16 Leicester Ne
5 (58) Reuben TAYLOR 16 Loughborough
6 (56) Luke DOBSON 15 Braunstone  1:02.53
7 (54) Kieren DEXTER 15 OadbyWigston  1:01.58
8 (52) Ethan SIMMONDS 14 Leicester Ne  1:05.19
Heat Number - 9
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (63) Jonathan SHAW 18 Leicester Ne
2 (69) Dylan BLACK 18 Coalville
3 (76) Max FLETCHER 18 Market Har
4 (84) Thomas DAFT 18 Coalville    56.17
5 (79) Willem MUDDIMER 18 Loughborough    58.71
6 (73) Henry SCULLY-PROUD 16 Loughborough
7 (66) Connor WHITE 17 Coalville
8 (60) Joshua DOWDALL 16 Loughborough
Heat Number - 10
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (64) Kingsley STANDING 15 Coalville  1:00.65
2 (71) Ewan BRAZENER 18 Shepshed    58.69
3 (77) Joe DAYMAN 17 Braunstone
4 (85) Thomas SUMNER 18 Hinckley    54.84
5 (81) William POYSER 18 Leic Sharks    57.24
6 (74) Albert MISIUDA 16 Melton M'bry
7 (67) Finn REED 16 Loughborough
8 (61) Harrison BYWATER 16 Loughborough
Heat Number - 11
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (65) Oliwier PACHOLEC 17 Loughborough
2 (72) Harry FLEET 17 Market Har
3 (78) Joel EADIE 23 Braunstone    57.84
4 (86) Jack STRETTON 19 Coalville    56.97
5 (82) Matthew DIZON 16 Braunstone    58.21
6 (75) Frederico SALCEDO 16 Loughborough    58.62
7 (68) James GOODWIN 18 OadbyWigston
8 (62) George MEADOWS 19 Braunstone    58.33

Event 302 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke
Not Competing: 29,38,48,81
Heat Number - 1
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
3 (1) Naomi YATES 11  Leicester Ne
4 (85) Jemima BOON 17 SB8 Leic Peng
5 (2) Ruby RICHARDSON 11  Leic Peng
Heat Number - 2
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
2 (4) Thea ALEXANDER 11  Hinckley
3 (6) Lily-May CLARK 10  Melton M'bry
4 (8) Yaochen JIN 11  Leic Sharks
5 (7) Lorena KEOGH 10  Leic Sharks
6 (5) Ivy BROWN 11  Melton M'bry
7 (3) Ivy LOWE 11  Market Har



Starts List Report Prepared On Mon 30  January 2023 At 09:58 pm
Heat Number - 3
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
1 (10) Jessica PURSER 12  Hinckley
2 (12) Olivia BEVAN 12  Hinckley
3 (14) Nicola MICHALSKA 12  Leicester Ne
4 (16) Sophie LANE 11  Leic Sharks
5 (15) Willow SHAN 12  Leic Sharks
6 (13) Jasmeen SINGH 12  Hinckley
7 (11) Ellie POULTON-BURBANK 12  Loughborough
8 (9) Kaiya LOCKTON 10  Loughborough
Heat Number - 4
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
1 (18) Peta MORLEY 12  Hinckley
2 (20) Olivia FAUSTMANN 12  Leic Sharks
3 (22) Sophia TSINONTAS 13  Leic Sharks
4 (24) Philippa BODEY 12  Market Har
5 (23) Lola SMITH 12  Hinckley
6 (21) Danni HALLAM 13  Market Har
7 (19) Connie KYLE 11  Leic Sharks
8 (17) Georgia PARKER 12  Market Har
Heat Number - 5
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
1 (26) Ananya BISHNOI 13  Market Har
2 (28) Jane BEECH 13  Melton M'bry
3 (31) Natasha BALLENDAT 13  Leic Sharks
4 (33) Evie PINFIELD 13  Coalville
5 (32) Elizabeth BAINES 13  Hinckley
6 (30) Jade CURRIE 13  OadbyWigston
7 (27) Isabella HILL 13  Hinckley
8 (25) Milen MERRITT 11  Melton M'bry
Heat Number - 6
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
1 (35) Eva FIRTH 14  Melton M'bry
2 (37) Alexa HARGRAVE 14  Loughborough
3 (40) Abigail GOLYNKER 13  Leic Sharks
4 (42) Aimee FRASER 14  Hinckley
5 (41) Holly GENT 12  Coalville
6 (39) Laura GRAHAM-BROWN 12  Leic Peng
7 (36) Florence SENIOR 13  Braunstone
8 (34) Alexa PARKER 14  Market Har
Heat Number - 7
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
1 (44) Luan POWER 14  Hinckley
2 (46) Poppy MASON 13  Hinckley
3 (49) Sarah DEW 16  OadbyWigston
4 (51) Chloe GENT 13  Coalville
5 (50) Roxanne MUTTON 16  Coalville
6 (47) Lauren POTTER 15  Leic Peng
7 (45) Maia RUIZ SALFITY 15  Loughborough
8 (43) Isabella COOPER 14  Loughborough
Heat Number - 8
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
1 (53) Emma BREAG 14  Melton M'bry
2 (55) Eleanor TRAHEARN 14  Hinckley
3 (57) Isabelle WALCZAK 15  Leic Peng
4 (59) Zoe ELLIS 14  Leic Sharks
5 (58) Eloise ALLSAGER 16  Melton M'bry
6 (56) Isobel OSBORNE 16  Coalville
7 (54) Jessica ATKINS 16  Leic Peng
8 (52) Emma GRAHAM-BROWN 14  Leic Peng
Heat Number - 9
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
1 (63) Izzy MACSWINEY 15  Leic Sharks
2 (69) Isobel WEIKERT-PICKER 16  Hinckley
3 (75) J HODGKINS TAYLOR 16  Coalville
4 (82) Olivia CROWE 17  Melton M'bry
5 (78) Freya WINGFIELD-DOBBS 17  Leicester Ne
6 (72) Emily WILLIAMS 17  Hinckley
7 (66) Jade ENGLAND 21  Melton M'bry
8 (60) Niamh MUDDIMER 16  Loughborough



Starts List Report Prepared On Mon 30  January 2023 At 09:58 pm
Heat Number - 10
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
1 (64) Martha CAMPBELL 15  Melton M'bry
2 (70) Brooke ENGLAND 20  Melton M'bry
3 (76) Matilda HERRIES 15  Loughborough
4 (83) Macy NORTON 19  Hinckley
5 (79) Charlotte BYRON 15  Melton M'bry
6 (73) Alice BALL 26  Market Har
7 (67) Francesca HARRISON 14  Braunstone
8 (61) Erin HARVEY 17  Loughborough
Heat Number - 11
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Cat Club  Time 
1 (65) Amelia PRICE 17  Market Har
2 (71) Isla PICKERING 15  Coalville
3 (77) Zoe NICHOLLS 17  Melton M'bry
4 (84) Foteini KALKANI 17  Leicester Ne
5 (80) Darcie PLATTS 15  Braunstone
6 (74) Amy GODWIN 22  Coalville
7 (68) Lucy SNAITH 15  Loughborough
8 (62) Amelie BIRKETT 16  Hinckley

Event 303 Boys 10/11 Yrs 100m Freestyle
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Marius BOT 11 Leicester Ne
2 (2) Ollie PERRINS 11 Loughborough
3 (3) George HOWARD 11 Leic Sharks
4 (4) Kevin VARGA 10 Loughborough
5 (5) Austin GRAHAM 11 Leic Peng
6 (6) Mason TRAYNOR 10 Coalville
7 (7) John GRAHAM-BROWN 11 Leic Peng

Event 304 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Freestyle
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Andrei OBUHOV 12 Braunstone
2 (2) Harvey GOODWIN 12 Hinckley
3 (3) Jack LACEY 12 Market Har
4 (4) Seth GARDNER 12 Loughborough
5 (5) Andrew BLAIR 12 Leicester Ne
6 (6) Jakub KOWALCZYK 12 Hinckley
7 (7) Jacob TYRRELL 12 Market Har

Event 305 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Freestyle
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Arthur BLACKLAWS 13 Leic Sharks
2 (2) Freddie BURDETT 13 Leic Peng
3 (3) Harry LUCAS 13 Braunstone
4 (4) Oliver ASHMAN 13 Braunstone
5 (5) Emerson-Blu GUPWELL 13 Braunstone
6 (6) Marshall GOLDER 13 Hinckley
7 (7) Jack SMITH 13 Leic Sharks
8 (8) Jaidan MAPARA 13 Leic Sharks

Event 306 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Alexander BLAIR 14 Leicester Ne
2 (2) James HOCKEY 14 Coalville
3 (3) Ethan SIMMONDS 14 Leicester Ne
4 (4) Edward ROSNOVAT 14 Coalville
5 (5) Daniel TOMPKINS 14 Market Har
6 (6) Mason ROUTLEDGE 14 Leic Sharks
7 (7) Darell YEOH 14 Loughborough
8 (8) Joshua BONE 14 Hinckley



Starts List Report Prepared On Mon 30  January 2023 At 09:58 pm

Event 307 Boys 15 Yrs 100m Freestyle
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Jacob BLOUNT 15 Loughborough
2 (2) Callum SHIELLS 15 Leic Sharks
3 (3) Luke DOBSON 15 Braunstone
4 (4) Kingsley STANDING 15 Coalville
5 (5) Kieren DEXTER 15 OadbyWigston
6 (6) Tyrell MALCOLM 15 Leicester Ne
7 (7) Oliver BELCHER 15 Coalville

Event 308 Boys 16 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) George MEADOWS 19 Braunstone
2 (2) Joel EADIE 23 Braunstone
3 (3) Jack STRETTON 19 Coalville
4 (4) Thomas SUMNER 18 Hinckley
5 (5) Thomas DAFT 18 Coalville
6 (6) William POYSER 18 Leic Sharks
7 (7) Matthew DIZON 16 Braunstone
8 (8) Frederico SALCEDO 16 Loughborough

Event 309 Girls 10/11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Kaiya LOCKTON 10 Loughborough  1:44.95
2 (2) Lily-May CLARK 10 Melton M'bry  1:42.37
3 (3) Ivy BROWN 11 Melton M'bry  1:40.63
4 (4) Connie KYLE 11 Leic Sharks  1:35.84
5 (5) Milen MERRITT 11 Melton M'bry  1:37.33
6 (6) Sophie LANE 11 Leic Sharks  1:40.84
7 (7) Yaochen JIN 11 Leic Sharks  1:43.90
8 (8) Ivy LOWE 11 Market Har  1:46.75

Event 310 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Jasmeen SINGH 12 Hinckley  1:38.84
2 (2) Philippa BODEY 12 Market Har  1:37.71
3 (3) Peta MORLEY 12 Hinckley  1:35.50
4 (4) Holly GENT 12 Coalville  1:30.85
5 (5) Laura GRAHAM-BROWN 12 Leic Peng  1:31.11
6 (6) Lola SMITH 12 Hinckley  1:37.58
7 (7) Ellie POULTON-BURBANK 12 Loughborough  1:37.90
8 (8) Olivia BEVAN 12 Hinckley  1:39.20

Event 311 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Ananya BISHNOI 13 Market Har  1:35.92
2 (2) Jane BEECH 13 Melton M'bry  1:34.19
3 (3) Natasha BALLENDAT 13 Leic Sharks  1:31.52
4 (4) Chloe GENT 13 Coalville  1:28.72
5 (5) Poppy MASON 13 Hinckley  1:28.91
6 (6) Florence SENIOR 13 Braunstone  1:34.08
7 (7) Evie PINFIELD 13 Coalville  1:34.24
8 (8) Jade CURRIE 13 OadbyWigston  1:36.71



Starts List Report Prepared On Mon 30  January 2023 At 09:58 pm

Event 312 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Aimee FRASER 14 Hinckley  1:33.42
2 (2) Isabella COOPER 14 Loughborough  1:33.04
3 (3) Emma GRAHAM-BROWN 14 Leic Peng  1:27.86
4 (4) Francesca HARRISON 14 Braunstone  1:23.62
5 (5) Zoe ELLIS 14 Leic Sharks  1:27.20
6 (6) Eleanor TRAHEARN 14 Hinckley  1:31.73
7 (7) Alexa PARKER 14 Market Har  1:33.10
8 (8) Luan POWER 14 Hinckley  1:33.50

Event 313 Girls 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Isabelle WALCZAK 15 Leic Peng  1:28.00
2 (2) Izzy MACSWINEY 15 Leic Sharks  1:25.56
3 (3) Matilda HERRIES 15 Loughborough  1:21.92
4 (4) Charlotte BYRON 15 Melton M'bry  1:19.42
5 (5) Darcie PLATTS 15 Braunstone  1:20.44
6 (6) Isla PICKERING 15 Coalville  1:24.78
7 (7) Lucy SNAITH 15 Loughborough  1:27.29
8 (8) Martha CAMPBELL 15 Melton M'bry  1:28.67

Event 314 Girls 16 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
Final
Lane Comp.No. Name AaD Club  Time 
1 (1) Freya WINGFIELD-DOBBS 17 Leicester Ne  1:23.99
2 (2) J HODGKINS TAYLOR 16 Coalville  1:22.91
3 (3) Zoe NICHOLLS 17 Melton M'bry  1:21.46
4 (4) Foteini KALKANI 17 Leicester Ne  1:16.07
5 (5) Olivia CROWE 17 Melton M'bry  1:18.36
6 (6) Alice BALL 26 Market Har  1:22.53
7 (7) Amy GODWIN 22 Coalville  1:23.41
8 (8) Isobel WEIKERT-PICKER 16 Hinckley  1:25.26


